the closing of this offering, but which shares are attributable to conversion of accrued salaries, accrued interest on notes payable and advances
recorded in April and May 2005 (the �April and May restructuring events�). Pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the amount of
our total assets less intangible assets and less our total liabilities, divided by the total pro forma number of shares of common stock outstanding.

   For purposes of the dilution calculation and the following tables, we have allocated the full purchase price of a unit to the share of
common stock included in the unit and nothing to the warrants included in the unit. After giving effect to the sale of our shares of common stock
in this offering at the initial public offering price of $1.00 per share and our receipt of the estimated net proceeds of the offering, our pro forma
as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2005 would have been approximately $(992,862), or a deficiency of $0.22 per share. This
represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.14 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $1.22 per share or $1.16 to new investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 1.00
Net tangible book value (deficiency) per share as of March 31, 2005 $ (24.60)
Effect of conversion of preferred stock into common stock $ 6.69
Effect of debt restructuring concurrent with this offering 16.55

Pro forma net tangible book value (deficiency) per share prior to this offering (1.36)
Increase per share attributable to new investors 1.14

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering (0.22)

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors as of March 31, 2005 $ 1.22

   If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, dilution per share to new investors would be $1.18 or 118% per share of
common stock.

   If the 83,015 shares of common stock issued for April and May 2005 accrued salaries, accrued interest on notes payable and advances
were included in the above calculation, dilution per share to new investors would be $1.21 or 121% per share of common stock.

16

Edgar Filing: NUVIM INC - Form 424B1

20

   The following table summarizes, as of March 31, 2005, on the pro forma basis described above, but also including the 83,015 shares of
common stock issuable in the April and May 2005 restructuring events, the differences between existing stockholders and the new investors with
respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid before
deducting the underwriters� discount and our estimated offering expenses.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per
ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Original common stockholders 118,176 2.6% $ 6,490 �  %$ 0.05
Conversion of preferred stock 154,613 3.3 5,600,450 31.9 36.22
Stock-based compensation 465,459 10.1 1,819,818 10.4 4.51
Conversion of outstanding debt and accrued
interest 1,192,049 25.7 7,430,854 42.3 7.12

Total Existing Stockholders 1,930,297 41.7 14,857,612 84.6 8.62
New investors 2,700,000 58.3 2,700,000 15.4 1.00

Total 4,630,297 100.0% $ 17,557,612 100.0%

   The above computations assume no exercise of outstanding options or warrants to purchase common stock, the underwriters�
over-allotment option, the public warrants included in units sold in this offering, or the representative�s warrants. To the extent that these options
and warrants are exercised, there will be further dilution to new investors.